Intelligent HSDPA Cellular Modem
Benefits
•	 Intelligent Universal IP stack
•	 Enhanced M2M functionality
•	 Programmable GPIO ports
•	 Carrier approved
The MultiModem® iCell intelligent HSDPA cellular modem offers standards-based tri-band UMTS/HSDPA
performance. This ready-to-deploy, standalone modem provides wireless data communication and integrates

France
Tel:	 +(33) 1 49 19 22 06
Ordering Information
Product	 Description	 Region
MTCMR-H*	 Intelligent HSDPA Modem	 Global
Ordering Codes
-NAM 	 Includes US Style Power Plug
-EU 	 Includes Euro Style Power Plug
-GB/IE 	 Includes UK Style Power Plug
-AU/NZ	 Includes AU/NZ Style Power Plug
* Use ordering codes for specific build options. Go to www.multitech.com for
detailed product model numbers.
Specifications
General Features
Tri-band UMTS/HSDPA (WCDMA/FDD), 850/1900/2100
MHz, UMTS/HSDPA 3GPP release 5
HSDPA: 3.6M bps max. download, 384K bps max. upload
Quad-band GSM/GPRS/EDGE, 850/900/1800/1900 MHz
Packet Data Features
HSDPA: UE CAT [1-6], 11, 12 supported, Compressed
mode according to 3GPP TS25.212
EDGE: Class 10, MCS 1-9
GPRS: Class 10, CS 1-4
Circuit Switched Data Features
GSM: Async, non-transparent up to 9600 bps (V.110)
UMTS: Async, non-transparent up to 64K bps (V.120)
SMS Features
Text & PDU, Point-to-Point (MO and MT), cell broadcast
Universal IP Features
TCP/IP features: DNS resolve, FTP client, Ping, POP3
client, PPP (dial-out), SMTP client, TCP RAW client &
server, UDP RAW client & server, PAP, CHAP
Connectors
RF Antenna: 50 ohm SMA female
RS-232: DB-9 female
USB: USB Type B (future firmware release)
Power: 2.5mm miniature screw
GPIO: 6-pin Molex female with ESD protection
SIM: Standard 3V SIM receptacle
Power Requirements
9V to 32VDC
GPIO Functions
Pin 1-2: Programmable digital input/output
Pin 3-4: Programmable digital input/output or ADC
Pin 5: ADC
Digital inputs: 5V tolerant TTL/CMOS levels; digital
outputs: 3.3V high; ADC inputs: 0 to 3.3V rail; Output
current: 2mA max
Physical Description
4.9" w x 1.1" h x 3.5" d; 8 oz
(12.4 cm x 2.8 cm x 8.9 cm; 227 g)
Environment
Operating: -30º to +60º C
Storage: -40º to +85º C
Humidity: 20% to 90% non-condensing
Certifications
CE Mark, R&TTE
EMC: FCC Part 15, 22, 24; EN 55022, EN 55024,
EN 301 489-1, EN 301 489-7, EN 301 511; RSS 132,
133,102
Safety: cUL 60950-1, UL 60950-1; EN 60950-1,